

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(C) NO. 3136/2006

Nagendra Yadav

Petitioner (s)

Versus

Kalawati & Ors.

Respondent(s)

[OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT. 15.6.2007]

Date: 29/08/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv..

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel states that the affidavit of dasti service has been filed on 20th of August, 2007 in respect of the unserved respondent nos. 2, 6, 13, 16 and 17. Office to verify and proceed as per rules.

Petitioner would be at liberty to move an application to bring on record the Legal Representatives of Respondent No.13 who is reported to have died.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master