

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3136/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2005 in CMWP  
No. 52011/1999 & CMRA No. 162008/2005 of The HIGH COURT  
OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAGENDRA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAWATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. P. Pande, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner  
submitted that he has already filed the proof of  
publication. Hence, no orders are necessary.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master