

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3136/2006

NAGENDRA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAWATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substituted service and office report)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mrs Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Ms Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is of the year 2006 wherein on 5.4.2010, the learned counsel for the petitioner has made improper statement that they have already filed proof of publication.

Today, office report confirms that no proof of publication was filed and learned counsel for the petitioner wants further time to file such proof.

Item No.15

If such proof is not filed on record on or before 29.7.2010, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-

prosecution against unserved respondents.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj