

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3 & 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3136/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2005 in
52011/1999 & CMRA No. 162008/2005 of The HIGH
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP No.
COURT OF

NAGENDRA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAWATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF DECEASED R.NO.
13 AND C/DELAY IN FILING THE APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION AND WITH
OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 09/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.(N/P)

Mr. Abhish Kumar , Adv. (N/P)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayers made in I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 are
granted. Accordingly, the delay in filing
substitution application is condoned and the
substitution is allowed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master